# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0925716053 Fee: \$48.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/14/2009 02:07 PM Pg: 1 of 6

#### **DEED IN TRUST**

Grantor, LINDA B. HUNTINGTON, individually, of 1119 Adams Street, Lot 110, Unit B, Northbrook Allineis 60062 for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to LINDA B. HUNTINGTON, not personally, but as trustee of the LINDA B. HUNTINGTON TRUST DATED JULY 1, 2008, or her successor or successors in trust, the following described real estate in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

PIN: 04-14-304-001-0000 (affects this premises and others)

Commonly known as: 1119 Adams Street Lot 110, Unit B, Northbrook, IL 60062 U

hereinafter called the real estate, to have and to hold the real estate with the appartenances on the trust and for the purposes set forth in this deed in the st and in the trust agreement.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to truste: or trustee's successors to protect. conserve, sell, lease, encumber or otherwise to manage and criscose of the real estate or any part of it.

In no case shall any party dealing with trustee in relation to the real estate or to whom the real estate or any part thereof is conveyed, contracted to be sold, lessed or mortgaged by trustee be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on the real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of the trust pave been complied with or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any ext of trustee, or obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of the trust agreement.

This transaction is exempt under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(e) of the

Revenue Transfer Act.
Date: 6/10/09 By: Mary C. Durrey, agent

Every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease, or other instrument executed by trustee in relation to the real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying on or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created herein and by the trust agreement was in full force and effect. (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions, and limitations contained herein and in the trust agreement or in the amendments thereof, and binding on all beneficiaties, (c) that trustee was duly authorized

0925716053 Page: 2 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument, and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties, and obligations of the predecessor in trust.

The interest of each beneficiary under the trust agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the possession, earnings, and the avails and proceeds arising from the sale, mortgage or other disposition of the real estate and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property. No beneficiary shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to the real estate as such, but only an interest in the possession earnings, avails, and proceeds thereof.

Executed at Northbrook, Illinois on this
Linda B. Huntingson
LINDA B. HUNTINGTON
This transaction is exempt under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(e) of the Revenue Transfer Act.
Dated: 6-10-69 Linda B. Luntingston
LADA B. HUNTINGTON, Grantor
4
State of Illinois )
) SS:
County of Cook )
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sald County, in the state aforesaid, do
hereby certify that LINDA B. HUNTINGTON, personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her
free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and notarial seal this 10th day of 2009.
Given under my maid and notation out the
Notary Public No
Notary Public 5.2. Utl50
Notary Public Notary Put of Same of Hilmois My Commission 53 p. 03/21/2010
This instrument was prepared by James J. Wochner, 707 Skokie Blvd., Sune 300,
Northbrook, Illinois 60062. After Recording mail to: James J. Wochner, 707 Skokie Blvd.,
Ste. 500, Northbrook, IL 60062
Tax Bills To: Linda B. Huntington, 1119 Adams St., Lot 110, Unit B, Northbrook, IL
60062

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### Legal Description

THE ESTATE OR INTEREST IN THE LAND DESCRIBED BELOW AND COVERED HEREIN IS:

(1) THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE (SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH 1.c OF THE ALTA LEASEHOLD ENDORSEMENT(S) ATTACHED HERETO), CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 17, 2007 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1114335 AS LESSOR, AND KZF TOWNHOMES VENTURES, L.L.C., AS LESSEE, DATED JULY 17, 2007, WHICH LEASE WAS RECORDED JULY 18, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0719944005, AND FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED JANUARY 11, 2008 AS DOCUMENT 0801131112 WHICH LEASE DEMISES THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND FOR A TERM OF YEARS BEGINNING JULY 17, 2007 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2158 (EXCEPT THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE

LOT EC-1 IN THE FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF TECHNY PARCELS EC-1 AND EC-2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRAUARY 27, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0405844049, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

AND EXCLUDING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS:

EXCLUDED PARCEL 0001 (EC-1 PLAT-OF-HIGHWAYS)

THAT PART OF LOT EC-1 IN THE FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF TECHNY PARCELS EC-1 AND EC-2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, IN TOWNSHIP 42 MORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0405844049, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT EC-1; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF WAUKEGAN ROAD AS MONUMENTED AND OCCUPIED, BEING ALSO THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT EC-1, THE FOLLOWING FIVE (5) COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) SOUTH 40 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 19 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 371.91 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE: 2) SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 4513.77 FEET, HAVING A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 36 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 647.86 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; 3) SOUTH 31 DEGREES OF MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 536.65 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; 4) SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A PADIUS OF 10462.92 FEET, HAVING A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 30 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 398.71 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; 5) SOUTH 29 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 190.09 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT EC-1, BEING ALSO THE NORTH LINE OF KAMP DRIVE AS HERETOFORE DEDICATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0001007540; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF KAMP DRIVE A DISTANCE OF 49.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 21.21 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 175.09 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 10428.92 FEET, HAVING A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH 30 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, A

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT A (CONTINUED)

DISTANCE OF 397.42 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 31 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 536.65 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 4479.77 FEET, HAVING A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH 36 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 36 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 642.98 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 40 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 314.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 82 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 29 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 71.10 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT EC-1, BEING ALSO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERETOFORE DEDICATED FOUNDERS OR VE PER DOCUMENT RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 2004 AS NUMBER 0405839014; THENCE NORTY, 46 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOUNDERS DRIVE A DISTANCE OF 82.10 FEET THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

(11) FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN AND TO THE BUILDING AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS (BUT EXCLUDING THE LAND) I CATED ON:

UNIT NUMBER 110 1119 ADAMS STPEET IN THE MEADOW RIDGE CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOT EC-1 IN THE FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF TECHNY PARCELS EC-1 AND EC-2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRAUARY 27, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0405844049, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AND EXCLUDING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS:

EXCLUDED PARCEL 0001 (EC-1 PLAT-OF-HIGHWAYS)

THAT PART OF LOT EC-1 IN THE FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVIS ON OF TECHNY PARCELS EC-1 AND EC-2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, IN TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, PANCE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED , EBRUARY 27, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0405844049, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT EC-1; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF WAUKEGAN ROAD AS MONUMENTED AND OCCUPIED, BEING ALSO THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT EC-1, THE FOLLOWING FIVE (5) COURSES AND DISTANCES: 1) SOUTH 40 DEGREES CO AINUTES 19 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 371.91 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; 2) SUPPLEASTERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 45/3 77 FEET, HAVING A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 36 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 647.86 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; 3) SOUTH 31 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 536.65 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; 4) SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 10462.92 FEET, HAVING A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 30 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 398.71 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; 5) SOUTH 29 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 190.09 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT EC-1, BEING ALSO THE NORTH LINE OF KAMP DRIVE AS HERETOFORE DEDICATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0001007540; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF KAMP DRIVE A DISTANCE OF 49.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 15 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 21.21 FEET; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 175.09 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY

0925716053 Page: 5 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT A (CONTINUED)

ALONG AN ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 10428.92 FEET, HAVING A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH 30 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 397.42 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 31 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 536.65 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 4479.77 FEET, HAVING A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH 36 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 36 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 642.98 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 40 DEGREES O9 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 314.59 FEET; THENCE NORTH 82 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 29 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 71.10 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAJO OT EC-1, BEING ALSO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF HERETOFORE DEDICATED FOUNDERS DRIVE PER DOCUMENT RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 2004 AS NUMBER 0405839014; THENCE NORTH 46 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF FOUNDERS DRIVE / DISTANCE OF 82.10 FEET THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0829134106, AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 21, 2008 AS DOCUMENT 0832645065, AMENDED BY SECOND AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 24, 2008 AS DOCUMEN' 0832945042, AMENDED BY THIRD AMENDMENT RECORDED JANUARY 9, 2009 AS DOCUMENT 0900016038; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE SOL COOK

INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

0925716053 Page: 6 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	James J. Wochner
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and Svyorn to before	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
me by the said this	S Flash
10th day of June 2, 2009.	Notary Pub. State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 03/21/2010
(J.L. Bush)	My Commission Lap.
NOTARY PUBLIC	

The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated <u>fune 10</u> , 2009 Signature:	James & Working
	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and Sworn to before	7/5:
me by the said ( this	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
10th day of June , 2009.	S. L. Bush
A.L. Bush	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 03/21/2010
NOTARY PUBLIC	My Commission

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identify of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)